EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO	. 93065/3/3 US	Docket I	No.: P-25,959 USA
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	RECORDA	D6-13-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
DMB Nd. U651-0027 (exp.3/3/1/2002) P08/REV03	u		
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Director of the United Sta	tes Patent and T	102473029	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dr. Dirk Friedrich Francois Leitner Hanns-Peter Tummler	6.5.03	Name and address of re Name: Aesculap AG & Internal Address:	Co. KG
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ıed? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	!	10/2 06/2 06/2 10/2 06/2 10/2 10/2 10/2 10/2 10/2 10/2 10/2 10
3. Nature of conveyance:			H ====
X Assignment	l Merger	Street Address: Am Ac	sculap-Platz
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Tuttlingen, GERM	ANY State: ZIP:D-78532
Execution Date:	- ALCO	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
\5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	n gorrespondence ailed:	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:
Name: Theodore Naccarella, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP,		Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
2600 Aramark Tower		☐ Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 Market Street		8. Deposit account numb	er:
		19-5425	
City: Philadelphia St	ate: PA ZIP: 19107		
Statement and signature.		T USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and to of the original document.	nelief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct an	June 4, 2003
Theodore Naccarella, Esquire		Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing Total number	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docun	5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Potent and Trademark Office R.O. Roy 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313, 1450.

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Dr. Dirk Friedrich, in the city of Tuttlingen and the country of Germany, Nicola Giordano, in the city of Villingen-Schwenningen and the country of Germany, François Leitner in the city of Uriage and the country of France, and Hanns-Peter Tümmler, in the city of Tuttlingen and the country of Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AESCULAP AG & CO. KG, having an office at Am Aesculap-Platz, D-78532 Tuttlingen, Germany, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to LOCALIZATION DEVICE CROSS CHECK described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. executed by us on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in our name and bearing the above noted title, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AESCULAP AG & CO. KG the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize **AESCULAP AG & CO. KG** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **AESCULAP AG & CO. KG** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

PATENT REEL: 014155 FRAME: 0293 We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AESCULAP AG & CO. KG in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AESCULAP AG & CO. KG may designate.

We agree that, when requested, We shall, without charge to **AESCULAP AG & CO. KG** but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:	2003-05-06	Dish Thudre
Date.		Dirk Friedrich
who ackno	is described in and who execute	day of, 2003, ndividual, to me known to be the person of the foregoing Assignment and who the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
(SEA	(L)	Nicola Giordano
who ackn	onally appeared the above-named i is described in and who execute	day of, 2003, ndividual, to me known to be the person ed the foregoing Assignment and who I the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
(SEA	AL)	

PATENT REEL: 014155 FRAME: 0294

Date: 2003 US 21	François Leitur			
<u> </u>	François Leitner			
Before me this day of, 2003, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.				
	Notary Public			
(SEAL)				
Date:	Hanns-Peter Tümmler			
Before me this day of, 2003, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.				
(SEAL)	Notary Public			

M:\TNaccarella\CLIENTS\Aesculap\25959\USPTO\Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 06/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014155 FRAME: 0295